GOVERNING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE

PROPOSED BRIDGE OVER BUFFALO BAYOU
Connecting Marsh Street of the Second Ward with 

Hill Street of the Fifth Ward.

G. M. LaNoue, City Engineer, Houston, Texas.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION.
The proposed structure shall consist of one swing span three hundred and two (302) feet 

over all, six bents of trestled spaced twenty feet centres on Hill Street side, and four bents of 
trestle spaced twenty feet centres on Marsh Street, Second Ward. The arrangement of several 
bents, swing-span and piers, will be indicated on the drawings.